Regd. Office :-330, TRIVIA Complex, Natubhai Circle, Racecourse, Vadodara – 390007, Gujarat, INDIA Phone : +91 265 2988903 / 2984803 Website : www.chemcrux.com Email : girishshah@chemcrux.com





## 06<sup>th</sup> April 2023

To, **Corporate Relations Department BSE LIMITED,** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Subject: Compliance Certificate- Regulation 7 (3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and DisclosureRequirements) Regulations, 2015Ref: BSE Scrip Code: 540395BSE Scrip ID: CHEMCRUX

As per requirement of Regulation 7 (3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed a Certificate dated 6<sup>th</sup> April 2023 certifying that all activities in relation to share transfer facilities are maintained during the period 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2022 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 (both days inclusive) by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer agent, Bigshare Services Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent in Category-I with the Securities Exchange Board of India vide Registration No. INR000001385.

Please take the above on record and acknowledge receipt of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For, CHEMCRUX ENTERPRISES LIMITED

Dipika Rajpal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Regd. Office :-330, TRIVIA Complex, Natubhai Circle, Racecourse, Vadodara – 390007, Gujarat, INDIA Phone : +91 265 2988903 / 2984803 Website : www.chemcrux.com Email : girishshah@chemcrux.com





6<sup>th</sup> April 2023

To, **Dept. of Corporate Services BSE Limited** P J Towers, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

## BSE Scrip Code: 540395 BSE Scrip ID: CHEMCRUX

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility during the period April 01, 2022 to March 31, 2023 (both days inclusive) are maintained by our Registrar & Share Transfer Agent -Bigshare Services Private Limited having permanent SEBI Registration Number INR000001385.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For **Chemcrux Enterprises Limited** 

For Bigshare Services Private Limited

Dipika Rajpal Company Secretary & Compliance Officer NVK MOHAN Authorized Representative